05234/de

21 CT-83 81 AMS

40	Q'
10	0

ſ	A OBTH N	mber .					A	RREST	/NO	TICE TO	APPE	AR		1. Arrest 3. Rec	poet for W				Г	_
ľ	<u>- ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ ـ</u>	RI Number		T	Agency N							Agent			quest for C		1	JUVE	NILE	
ľ	Charge T	0500 ™ □	1. Felony		Wes	Palm B	each Poi	lice De	<u>partm</u>	ent			4	2021-000	7604					
	Check as		2. Traffic Pe			Traffic Misder	meteror	0 6.0th						If Wespon Seized Enter Type N	OT AP	PLIC	4BLE	(c	ultiple enrance licator	
ľ	242	I OKEECI			WPB	FL, 334	09					e (Business Na FFCHO		» B <u>LVD, WE</u> S						_
ļ	Date of A	rrest <i>05/22/202</i>		Time of Arres 05:5	٠	Booking Date 05/22/2		Book	ting Time	Jail Do	te	LLCIIV	7 3	il Time	Location of	Vehicle	ZACH, I	<u>r L 33</u>	409	_
t	Name (La	st, First, Middle)			<u> </u>	03/24/2	021		<u>06:09</u>				Alias (Nam	, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E	le.)					_
	Race	LEK, WIL			ex	Dute of Birth		Height		Alias:		e Color		lair Color		Complexi		Ta	سلنا	
,	B - Black	O - Asian ks, Tatoos, Unique		W Contino	M Tone Des	06/08	<u> 1993 </u>	5'08	<u> </u>	17	2	BROW	N.	BLACK			FAIR		Small	
1	`L	•			.,p.,						M	urital Status 1	Religion			Indication Alcohol is	Kluence Y	- E		<u> </u>
i	110	rem (Street, Apt. N 172 LAURI	EL WA	LK RD.	WELI	(City) LINGTON	V. FL 334	(State) 149		(Zip)			Home	Phone (561) 538-11		Drug infa Residence 1. City	3. Florida			=
1	Permanen	Address (Street, A)	pt. Number)			(City)		(State)		(Zip)				301) 330-11 Phone	De	2. County Address S	4. Out of \$0 ource	<u>we</u>	1 2	-
Ι.	Business /	Address (Name, Stre	et)	LA NU,	W LiLI	(City)	1, FL 334	(State)		(Zip)	*	 -	Work	hone		Occupatio	FL	DL		_
	D/L Numb	-,			Soc. S	ec. Number		INS Numi	per .			Place of Birth	(City State		Citizza	7.				_
ŀ		M4208909. Hant Name (Last, Fi		FL	1	21					لب	CHICA	1 <i>GO</i> , <i>I</i>		US	inth				
100	<u>'</u>				<u> </u>	لتَّ	لتثنا		_	Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th				☐ 3. Pelony ☐ 4. Mieden		5. Juvenile	
Ē	Co-Degen	last Name (Last, Fi	rvt, Middle)							Race	Sex	Date of Bir	th		□ 1. A	rrested	3. Feloxy		5. Juvenile	1
	Per	Other:					Name (La	et, First, Midd	(0)					· · · · ·	1 4 2 4	a Large	4. Mieder Residence Ph			4
Į,	Address (S	treet, Apt. Number))			(0	ity)		(5	tate)	(Zip.						Business Phot			┥
N I	Notified b	y: (Name)							_	/ Deta		Tie	<u>) </u>	I полем в омес	erroov					╛
E	Released 7	o. (Name)					Relationship							JUVENILE DISPO 1. Handled/Pro Department	scaned with and Release	in '	2. TOT JAC 3. Incurcerute	 d	1_	1
]	The state of the s	1	Time	•							1
	The ch	ove address ild and/or pa	rent was	told to ke	en the i	efendant and	d∕or ⊈ urt Clerik's	defendant Office	's pare	ts.	X	School.	Attended					Grade		1
	(Phone	355-2526) i	informed	of any cha	ange of	address.					rty Crime? Yes I P N		ion of Prop	ety				Value of	Property	4
0	Drug Act	ivity S. Sell B. Buy		Snraggie Deliver	K. Dia	ратием/ М	Manufacture/	2. Other	_	Dru	г Туре	B. Berbin		H. Hallucinogen	P P==	phomelie/	U. Uniko			┥
E	P. Posses	T. Tre		Use	Dil	tribute	Produce/ Cultivate	4		N. N.	VA mphetamine	C. Cocaia E. Heroia		M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.		penent	Z. Other			
H	Charge Des	cription <u>VING WH</u>	TLE UN	VDER II	VFLI	FNCF								tute Violation Numbe			Violation o	CORD#		1
P	Drug Activ	ity Drug Type	Amoun		, , , , , ,	Offense #		Counts	Domestic		Warrant / Ca	pias Number	ىلــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u>316.193(1)(.</u>	<u>() </u>		Bond			┨
c H	Charge Des							<u> </u>	ЦΥ	И			81	tute Violation Numbe			Violation	roen #		4
R	Drug Activ	ty Drug Type	Amount	/ Unit		Offerse #		Counts	Domestic	Violence	Warrant / Ca	nias Number					<u>L</u>			1
R C	Charge Des	rription	_L						_ <u> </u>	И							Bond			
H A R	Drug Active	y Drug Type	1			VY							34	tute Violation Numbe	г		Violation o	CORD#]
E			Amount			Officere#		Counts	Domestic Y	Violence	Warrant / Cap	oim Number					Bond			1
ï	Health / App	erent Physical Con-	dition of Defe	ndeni	7							e of the follow	ring	☐ Montal ☐ Esc	ape Rink	Medica	tion De	formities	☐ Injuries	1
T A	Check which		Released O.F Posted Bond			Parent/Guerdian	□ T.0	O.T. County Jai	PRO	PERTY - Reco	Explain: ived By	T	Released 1			Reices				$\left\{ \right.$
E	Transported		rowes Sond		outh Cour	ty Mental Health			Date	Transported	Time	Transported	Other							
N	IX INS	TRUCTION	INO 1	Mandato	T/ 000				— Г{	Location (Cou	rt Room)									
Ĭ	□ INS	TRUCTION	I NO. 2 -	You need	i not ap	pear in Co	urt		ļ	Crimin	al Justi	ice (CRIM	INAL JUST	ICE C	ОМР!	LEX			
Ë						with instruc		•	- 1	Court Date and 06/24/	2021 0	2 · 2 <i>0</i> · 00 · 3	3228 (UN CLUB	ROAD)		NI.		
5					CE DESI	GNATED TO .	ANSWER THE	OTICE TO A	CHARG				RIBED.	UNDERSTAND COURT AND A	THAT SH	OULD		N Pho	- 1	
ê	FOR MY	ARREST SHAL	L BE ISSUI	ED.				oner to r	u i baic,	TITAL I ME	I DE NEL	D IN COM I	EMP (O)	COURT AND A	WARRA	NT		Avail		
A R	,	·	Signatu	re of Defend	ant (or li	evenile and Par	ent/Custodian							·			科。	اساً سر		•
	I CONSEN I UNDERS	T TO RECEIVE TAND THAT S	REMINDE	RS OF COL	IRT DAT	E(S) AND TO	ATT FOR THE	S CASE BY	TEXT MI	ESSAGE TO	THE NUM	BER IDENT	Date TIFIED H	Signed ERE.						ı
	AND THA	I MAY REVO										(561) 5			u l		8	e . Na	23	
۱	HOLD for O	ner Agency		· <u> </u>		Si	mature of				22	53 1	me Verific	tion (Printed by Arres	iee)		20	14		
		Dangeroue Ruicidal	Ras	isted Arrest			me of Arresting ((PRINT)		12.19	27.0	F3.		포	
†	State-Deputy		LD.		Pouch	* 17n	OLLADA emporting Office		<u> </u>	LD.#	A	233 may		00	ا۸۸	NIF	רן:	PA	7E	
•		n\lb\)		•	IJ	COLLA	DA		223	WP	BPD T	drawa here			 \ _		-H ¹	of 1	
														MAY	123	207	41			

DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

On the	22nd	Day of	MAY,	2021	at	0302 A.M. P.N
Subject:	MALE	K, WIL	SON		 Case Number:	2021-0007604
Agency:	West Palm E	Beach Police D	epartment	Ar	resting Officer:	COLLADA 223
			Personal	Contact	, ,	
Driving Patter					ce putting the driver	
drive-thru at with unsucce communicat	2421 Okeech essul results o ions.	obee Blvd. lue to the ca	(McDonald's illers no long). Officers a per being on	ttempted to n scene and d	orolla stopped in the nake contact with callers id not answer telephonic
male in the	-thru lane, fac driver seat, wit	ing northwe th the vehicl	st. The vehic e still in drive	cle was obse	erved with an	which was stopped in unresponsive white a scene positioned their
being startle	d and potentia	ally causing	serious bodi	yota Corolla ly injury or p	roperty dama	revent the driver from age.
				() '		
Observation o	40 1					
glassy and bloodshot eye down. As the window roll drive, FTO Thomas open lethargic as he did not st to do. Once touching the anale had his footing, FTO	es. After yelling multiple tim led down Officers were met ned the driver 's door and a ep out of the vehicle after b driver 's arm, the driver or	which was currently has es to ask the incoherent with the overwhelming a asked the driver to step eing advised to do so m roceeded to step out of to to sceek to the driver w	opening. The male driver driver to roll the window door of an unknown alcol but. The driver acknowled uitiple times. This caused he vehicle. While doing a hile avaluation if he recou	appeared to be dazed, the driver finally becar holic beverage which er dged FTO Thomas 'si ame to physically touch to, the driver appeared that medical attention.	as if he were under the infine responsive by looking a nearled from the interior catement by stating " yeah the driver " s left arm to b	woke up but appeared to be incoherent, as he luence of an unknown substance, as he had it us and finelly cooperated by rolling the window of the vehicle. Due to the vehicle still being in "two times. The driver appeared to be very ring his focus to what Officers were asking him as he stumbled towards me. Once ensuring the river refused medical attention multiple times by
Drivers Statem	nents:	V. /				
male answered "Yeah, j conversation with the mai the spicy chicken sandwi	FTO Thomas and I proceeded to speak to the driver while evaluating if he required medical attention. With sturred speech, the driver refused medical attention multiple times by sturring "No" repeatedly. FTO Thomas asked the male driver if he had any medical conditions at which time the male answered "No". FTO Thomas asked if the male understood what he just asked when the male answered "Yeeh, just like getting a chicken sandwich". FTO Thomas asked again if the male had any medical conditions. The male answered, "No no no, not at all ". Throughout our conversation with the male, with heavy sturred speech, the male stated he was going home and getting a chicken sandwich. When asked where was coming from, the male stated, "just getting the spicy chicken sandwich". I again asked where the male was coming from when he stated, "in the Okeechobee Bivd". I then recognized a blue Respectable 's street entry paper bracelet on his right wrist, at which point I asked if that was where he was coming from. The male answered "Yes". I asked the male if he had been drinking tonight at which time he answered "No".					
Odors:						
Unknown alc	Unknown alcoholic beverage(s) which emanated from his breath.					
General Observations						
	Speech: Sturred					
Attitude: Confu						
	Clothing: Short sleeve black t-shirt, black long jeans, black thick sole boots.					
	Medical Problems/Medications: None Other: Driver stated he takes Finasteride to treat hair loss. Upon requesting a breath sample, the					
male re	stated he take fused. After b	es Finasterio eing read in	le to treat ha nplied conse	nir loss. Upo nt, the male	n requesting refused agai	n.SCANNED
						MAY 23 2021

DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

MALEK, WILSON

2021-0007604

Subject:	IVIAL	EN, VVILS	OIN	Case Number: 2021-0007004	
		Roads	ide Tasks		
<u>□</u>	e Nystagmus Left Eye Does Not Follow ! Left Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Distinct Jerking Left Eye at	Angle or Less		Right Eye Does Not Follow Smoothly Right Eye Jerks at 45 Degree Angle or Less Distinct Jerking Right Eye at Maximum Deviation	
Walk and Turn	Task				
Refused					
One Leg Stand					
Refused					
Finger To Nose			*		
Refused		C	·		
Romberg Balar	nce				
Refused					
	Breath Results from Instrument				
State of Florida County of Palm Beac The Following Instru			Refused D; Tho	3rd Result N/A MAS Public SCANNED	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: WPB				
SUBJECT: Malek, Wilson J	CASE NUMBER: 21-067979				
DATE: May 22, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a				
BEGINNING TIME: 0406	ENDING TIME: 0410				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0408 A.M.⊠ F					
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. F	P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183	Y				
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: slurred, thick					
ATTITUDE: talkative, cooperative					
CLOTHING: black jeans, black t-shirt, black boots					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none					
MEDICATIONS: none					
OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath REFUSED					
COMMENTS:					
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observation period at 0341 hrs					
subject refused to perform breath test					
A/O read I/C 2x & subject understood I/C					
subject refused to perform breath test REFUSED					
A/O read rights & subject understood rights					
A/O conducted Q&A					
subject answered a few questions and then declined to continue					

SCANNED MAY 23 2021



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-067979	PBSO ZONE $3-22$
AGENCY CASE # 94- 2021-000 7604	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH DATE	05/22/21 DAY SATURDAY
SUBJECT'S NAME MALEK, WILSON	RACE W SEX MALE
HGT 5'08 WGT 172	DOB 06/08/1993
LOCATION 2421 OKEECHOBEE	BLVD
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID COLLA	ADA 42233 AGENCY WEST PALM DEACH
DIVISION: 2	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 034/
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 6323
RFFHSFD	· .
2. ILLI OOLD	
3.	
4.	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 19183	

	11/2/2	WilsonJ
SUBJECT:	maler,	WILSON

CASE NUMBER: <u>94-2021-000-7604</u>

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? Yes
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
THE PARTY HOLD THE PA
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: 'EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? SCANNED
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? MAY 2.3 2021
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT: Malek, Wilson J

CASE NUMBER: 94-2021-0007604

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PA	ARAGRAPH APPLICABLE T	O THE TYPE OF TEST YO	OU ARE REQUESTING.
NUTE REMITED IN 1111 IN 11	MOTOR ILLIANT DIOLIDED A	<u> </u>	

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. OFCI Collada # 2233 WPB If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. MAY 23 2021

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

_. J. Collada	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,				
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)	•				
am a member of the West Palm Beac		rtment	, and I do swear		
	nforcement agency)				
	20 _ 21 _ , at	0302 □ P.M	A.M.		
DRIVER Wilson Joh			,		
· ••	MAIDEN NAME	LAST NA	ME		
DL# M420890932080 , state of	Florida	, was placed u	nder lawful arrest for		
the offense of DUI, FSS 316.193(1A)	by	J. Collada	and		
issued Citation # AESSTDE .	(N	Name of Arresting Office	cer)		
That on or about the 22nd day of May	, 20 2021 , at	0408 □ P.M	■ A.M.		
n Palm Beach County,					
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, wor she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal value License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal refused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	rine, or blood. Additivill result in the disquin the case of a first to submit to any sure Signature of Correction	tionally, I informed ualification of the refusal or permanech lawful test. Note that the second second is a second	d the driver that if he Commercial Driver's ently if he or she has onetheless, the driver		
	The foregoing instrum	ept yas sworn and sub	scribed before me:		
		1 223	3		
(APPLY OPAL)	Spervature of	Aziesting Officer			
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title	Office	<u>r</u>		
me this day of, 20,	Date	05/22/20)21		
by, Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Vehicles, with the driver's license, He appropriate copy of the UTC, and the MAY probable cause affidavit.					

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	□	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	-
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blicIn		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers:	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ŏ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021012431	Date: 5/23/21
•	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796

